 SC4671W
High Precision Current sensor with Common Mode Magnetic Field suppression
Up to 5000VRMS Isolation
Copyright © 2025 Semiment Technology Inc.                   1                                www.semiment.com
1. Features
 High bandwidth and fast response time
 400kHz bandwidth with 1.2us response time
 High-precision current measurement:

Magnetic Field suppression Up to 5000VRMS Isolation
Rev.A1.2                                                         4                                          www.semiment.com
5. Ordering Information
Order Information
Primary
Current(A)
Power
Supply(V)
Sensitivity
(mV/A)
Zero Current
Output Voltage(V)
Package Packing
SC4671SW-50B5R-TR ±50 5 40 2.5 SOW16 1000pcs per Reel
SC4671SW-100B5R-TR ±100 5 20 2.5 SOW16 1000pcs per Reel
SC4671SV-100B5R-TR ±100 5 20 2.5 SOW10 1000pcs per Reel
Note:
If you have 3.3V supply, unidirectional output or other application need, please contact Semiment engineer. The SC4671W supports multiple power
supply and output modes.
Ordering Information Format:
SC4671SW-50B5R-TR
Part Number
Series Number
Packing Designation
TR: Tape & Reel
Package Designation
SW: SOW16
SV : SOW10
Current Range：
50:50A
100:100A
120:120A
Power supply
5: 5V
3:3.3V
R:Ratiometeric  F:Fixed
B:Bipolar  U:Unipolar
SC4671W
High Precision Current sensor with Common Mode
Magnetic Field suppression Up to 5000VRMS Isolation
Rev.A1.2                                                         5                                          www.semiment.com
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Max. Unit
VDD_abs1 Positive Supply Voltage (DC) VDD=0 to 10V - 6.5 V
VDDR _abs Negative Supply Voltage  VDD=0 to -1.0V - -0.2 V
VOUT_ abs Positive VOUT Voltage VOUT=0 to 10V - VDD+0.2 V
VOUTR _abs Negative VOUT Voltage VDD=0 to -1.0V - -0.3 V
TA Operating Temperature Range   -40 125 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature Range   -55 165 ℃
TJ(max） Maximum Junction Temperature   - 165 ℃
Note:
Stresses above those listed here may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods may affect device reliability.
7. ESD Protection
Symbol Ratings Value Units
Electrostatic Discharge
Human body model (HBM), per AEC-Q100-002-RevD
•All pins
±8 kV
Charged device model (CDM), per AEC-Q100-011-RevB
•All pins
±2 V
8. Isolation Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Typ Unit
VSURGE
Dielectric Surge
Strength Test Voltage
Tested ±5 pulses at 2/minute in compliance to IEC 61000-4-5 1.2μs (rise) / 50μs
(width).
10000 V
VISO
Dielectric Strength Test
Voltage
Agency type-tested for 60 seconds per UL standard 60950-1 (edition 2);
production-tested at VISO for 1 second, in accordance with UL 60950-1 (edition
2).
5000 VRMS
VWVBI
Working Voltage for
Basic Isolation
Maximum approved working voltage for basic (single) isolation according to UL
60950-1 (edition 2)
1097
VPK or
VDC
1550 VRMS
DCL Clearance Minimum distance through air from IP leads to signal leads. 8 mm
DCR Creepage Minimum distance along package body from IP leads to signal leads. 8 mm